Map Showing Location of the Silver Hart Property 

Source: CMC 2024 

As previously noted, the SHP collectively includes the Silver Hart Claims and the Blue Heaven Claims.  

1.4 OWNERSHIP 

1.4.1 Silver Hart Claims 

WRL has a 100% ownership of the Silver Hart Claims, which comprise one hundred and sixteen (116) 
contiguous mineral claims covering 2,017 hectares. A table has been furnished in Section 4, which lists 

all claims included in the property with their associated expiry date. All claims are in good standing until 

October 27, 2028. The Company plans to complete a transfer to its current name in the near future.

[...]

recently acquired by CMC from Strategic Metals Ltd. as of June 18, 2024, as documented in the 

“Amending Agreement” dated June 18, 2024. 

4.2 PROPERTY DESCRIPTION AND LAND TENURE 

4.2.1 Silver Hart Claims 

The Company has a 100% ownership of the Silver Hart Claims, which comprise of one hundred and 
sixteen (116) contiguous mineral claims covering 2,017 hectares (Figure 4.2). Table 4.1 lists all claims 

included in the property with their associated expiry date. All claims are in good standing until October 

27, 2025. 

Figure 4.2 

Silver Hart Claims